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2023 Primary Election
Turnout by Age

Part 1 of 2

No Date of Birth 18-24 25-34 35-44

Voted Registered Turnout Voted Registered Turnout Voted Registered Turnout Voted Registered Turnout
00 0.0%Legislative District 16 00 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
10 0.0%Legislative District  17 15023 15.3% 101 768 13.2% 211 802 26.3%
30 0.0%Legislative District 21 53136 6.8% 74 1,413 5.2% 112 1,492 7.5%
40 0.0%Legislative District 22 46215 3.2% 44 1,346 3.3% 62 1,338 4.6%
20 0.0%Legislative District 23 44273 16.5% 280 2,698 10.4% 330 1,601 20.6%
30 0.0%Legislative District 24 20728 13.5% 121 1,143 10.6% 147 801 18.4%
61 16.7%Legislative District 25 53117 3.2% 87 1,381 6.3% 94 1,220 7.7%
20 0.0%Legislative District 26 2747 2.6% 23 906 2.5% 64 992 6.5%
40 0.0%Legislative District 27 55019 3.5% 82 1,437 5.7% 144 1,478 9.7%
30 0.0%Legislative District 28 4825 1.0% 26 1,179 2.2% 27 1,200 2.3%
00 0.0%Legislative District 29 52827 5.1% 39 1,277 3.1% 67 1,391 4.8%

CITY Total 1 28 3.6% 4,157250 877 13,5486.0% 6.5% 1,258 12,315 10.2%
00 0.0%Brighton 1,031118 11.4% 186 2,118 8.8% 369 2,136 17.3%
00 0.0%Chili 50 0.0% 1 15 6.7% 1 12 8.3%
00 0.0%Clarkson 20 0.0% 0 2 0.0% 0 3 0.0%
00 0.0%East Rochester 10 0.0% 0 1 0.0% 0 4 0.0%
60 0.0%Gates 3219 2.8% 27 823 3.3% 40 850 4.7%
10 0.0%Greece 503 6.0% 3 105 2.9% 12 166 7.2%
00 0.0%Hamlin 30 0.0% 0 3 0.0% 0 5 0.0%
00 0.0%Henrietta 72 28.6% 1 14 7.1% 0 19 0.0%
40 0.0%Irondequoit 32814 4.3% 55 1,081 5.1% 100 1,100 9.1%
00 0.0%Mendon 00 0.0% 0 2 0.0% 1 5 20.0%
00 0.0%Ogden 10 0.0% 0 4 0.0% 0 10 0.0%
00 0.0%Parma 00 0.0% 0 2 0.0% 0 12 0.0%

200 0.0%Penfield 46531 6.7% 19 940 2.0% 51 1,130 4.5%
00 0.0%Perinton 97 77.8% 4 11 36.4% 7 16 43.8%
00 0.0%Pittsford 93 33.3% 1 2 50.0% 5 7 71.4%
00 0.0%Riga 00 0.0% 2 2 100.0% 0 3 0.0%
21 50.0%Rush 993 3.0% 9 212 4.2% 21 250 8.4%
00 0.0%Sweden 41 25.0% 0 2 0.0% 0 6 0.0%
00 0.0%Webster 50 0.0% 1 3 33.3% 0 16 0.0%
20 0.0%Wheatland 585 8.6% 13 174 7.5% 25 184 13.6%

TOWNS Total 1 35 2.9% 2,398196 322 5,5168.2% 5.8% 632 5,934 10.7%

2 63 3.2% 6,555 19,064446 1,199 6.3%6.8% 1,890 18,249 10.4%
GRAND Total



2023 Primary Election
  Turnout by Age

Part 2 of 2

Voted Registered Turnout

45-54

Voted Registered Turnout

55-64 65 +

Voted Registered Turnout
Legislative District 16 00 0.0% 0 2 0.0% 0 4 0.0%
Legislative District  17 534152 28.5% 186 572 32.5% 434 888 48.9%
Legislative District 21 1,321128 9.7% 205 1,467 14.0% 387 1,628 23.8%
Legislative District 22 1,19984 7.0% 157 1,422 11.0% 379 1,745 21.7%
Legislative District 23 940205 21.8% 342 1,125 30.4% 936 2,047 45.7%
Legislative District 24 50589 17.6% 149 565 26.4% 374 888 42.1%
Legislative District 25 1,01371 7.0% 196 1,399 14.0% 450 1,873 24.0%
Legislative District 26 82269 8.4% 110 869 12.7% 265 1,211 21.9%
Legislative District 27 1,247144 11.5% 267 1,421 18.8% 574 1,862 30.8%
Legislative District 28 1,11258 5.2% 96 1,220 7.9% 220 1,400 15.7%
Legislative District 29 1,313102 7.8% 200 1,458 13.7% 442 1,830 24.2%

CITY Total 1,102 1,908 11,52011.0% 16.6% 4,461 29.0%10,006 15,376
Brighton 1,824445 24.4% 539 1,801 29.9% 1,494 3,774 39.6%
Chili 163 18.8% 2 12 16.7% 6 15 40.0%
Clarkson 50 0.0% 0 5 0.0% 2 4 50.0%
East Rochester 10 0.0% 1 4 25.0% 0 1 0.0%
Gates 82657 6.9% 196 1,330 14.7% 592 2,331 25.4%
Greece 1396 4.3% 25 182 13.7% 84 470 17.9%
Hamlin 30 0.0% 1 9 11.1% 1 3 33.3%
Henrietta 192 10.5% 2 16 12.5% 3 10 30.0%
Irondequoit 88995 10.7% 119 940 12.7% 347 1,655 21.0%
Mendon 30 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 1 2 50.0%
Ogden 132 15.4% 0 10 0.0% 0 3 0.0%
Parma 140 0.0% 1 10 10.0% 1 8 12.5%
Penfield 1,360143 10.5% 250 1,916 13.0% 690 3,132 22.0%
Perinton 196 31.6% 6 13 46.2% 10 14 71.4%
Pittsford 41 25.0% 7 11 63.6% 4 6 66.7%
Riga 30 0.0% 0 3 0.0% 0 2 0.0%
Rush 21420 9.3% 75 426 17.6% 201 661 30.4%
Sweden 121 8.3% 0 3 0.0% 0 2 0.0%
Webster 212 9.5% 3 19 15.8% 2 18 11.1%
Wheatland 16020 12.5% 66 250 26.4% 152 416 36.5%

TOWNS Total 803 1,293 6,96014.5% 18.6% 3,590 28.7%5,545 12,527

15,551 18,4801,905 3,201 17.3%12.3% 8,051 27,903 28.9%
GRAND Total



2023 Primary Election
 Turnout by Gender

Total Voters Males Females

Voted Registered Turnout Voted Registered Turnout Voted Registered Turnout

Undeclared

Voted Registered Turnout
60 0.0%Legislative District 16 20 0.0% 0 4 0.0% 0 0 0.0%

3,7151,107 29.8%Legislative District  17 1,545458 29.6% 648 2,169 29.9% 1 1 100.0%
7,855942 12.0%Legislative District 21 3,162352 11.1% 590 4,677 12.6% 0 16 0.0%
7,516741 9.9%Legislative District 22 3,087292 9.5% 445 4,403 10.1% 4 26 15.4%
8,8552,166 24.5%Legislative District 23 3,9951,017 25.5% 1,145 4,836 23.7% 4 24 16.7%
4,112908 22.1%Legislative District 24 1,787403 22.6% 504 2,305 21.9% 1 20 5.0%
7,423916 12.3%Legislative District 25 3,075337 11.0% 579 4,318 13.4% 0 30 0.0%
5,076538 10.6%Legislative District 26 1,982205 10.3% 333 3,085 10.8% 0 9 0.0%
7,9991,230 15.4%Legislative District 27 3,142414 13.2% 814 4,845 16.8% 2 12 16.7%
6,596432 6.5%Legislative District 28 2,649166 6.3% 265 3,931 6.7% 1 16 6.3%
7,797877 11.2%Legislative District 29 3,074318 10.3% 557 4,695 11.9% 2 28 7.1%

CITY Total 9,857 66,950 14.7% 27,5003,962 5,880 39,26814.4% 15.0% 15 182 8.2%
12,6843,151 24.8%Brighton 4,9641,260 25.4% 1,888 7,695 24.5% 3 25 12.0%

7513 17.3%Chili 469 19.6% 4 29 13.8% 0 0 0.0%
212 9.5%Clarkson 81 12.5% 1 13 7.7% 0 0 0.0%
121 8.3%East Rochester 30 0.0% 1 9 11.1% 0 0 0.0%

6,487921 14.2%Gates 3,115473 15.2% 448 3,366 13.3% 0 6 0.0%
1,113133 11.9%Greece 51364 12.5% 69 600 11.5% 0 0 0.0%

262 7.7%Hamlin 122 16.7% 0 14 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
8510 11.8%Henrietta 397 17.9% 3 46 6.5% 0 0 0.0%

5,997730 12.2%Irondequoit 2,228287 12.9% 443 3,766 11.8% 0 3 0.0%
122 16.7%Mendon 61 16.7% 1 6 16.7% 0 0 0.0%
412 4.9%Ogden 211 4.8% 1 20 5.0% 0 0 0.0%
462 4.3%Parma 271 3.7% 1 19 5.3% 0 0 0.0%

8,9631,184 13.2%Penfield 4,698637 13.6% 546 4,256 12.8% 1 9 11.1%
8240 48.8%Perinton 3119 61.3% 21 51 41.2% 0 0 0.0%
3921 53.8%Pittsford 2815 53.6% 6 11 54.5% 0 0 0.0%
132 15.4%Riga 41 25.0% 0 8 0.0% 1 1 100.0%

1,864330 17.7%Rush 863156 18.1% 174 1,000 17.4% 0 1 0.0%
292 6.9%Sweden 151 6.7% 1 14 7.1% 0 0 0.0%
828 9.8%Webster 404 10.0% 4 42 9.5% 0 0 0.0%

1,244281 22.6%Wheatland 656161 24.5% 120 588 20.4% 0 0 0.0%

TOWNS Total 6,837 38,915 17.6% 17,3173,100 3,732 21,55317.9% 17.3% 5 45 11.1%

16,694 105,865 15.8% 44,817 60,8217,062 9,612 15.8%15.8% 22720 8.8%
GRAND Total



2023 Primary Election
 Democratic Turnout by Age

Part 1 of 2

Voted Registered Turnout

No Date of Birth

Voted Registered Turnout

18-24

Voted Registered Turnout

25-34 35-44

Voted Registered Turnout
00 0.0%Legislative District 16 00 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
10 0.0%Legislative District  17 15023 15.3% 100 761 13.1% 208 792 26.3%
30 0.0%Legislative District 21 52836 6.8% 73 1,394 5.2% 111 1,461 7.6%
40 0.0%Legislative District 22 45614 3.1% 43 1,325 3.2% 62 1,312 4.7%
20 0.0%Legislative District 23 43870 16.0% 274 2,673 10.3% 328 1,590 20.6%
30 0.0%Legislative District 24 20125 12.4% 113 1,127 10.0% 144 789 18.3%
61 16.7%Legislative District 25 52517 3.2% 87 1,370 6.4% 93 1,200 7.8%
20 0.0%Legislative District 26 2727 2.6% 23 896 2.6% 64 976 6.6%
40 0.0%Legislative District 27 54519 3.5% 81 1,428 5.7% 142 1,454 9.8%
30 0.0%Legislative District 28 4705 1.1% 26 1,158 2.2% 27 1,171 2.3%
00 0.0%Legislative District 29 52327 5.2% 39 1,262 3.1% 67 1,367 4.9%

CITY Total 1 28 3.6% 4,108243 859 13,3945.9% 6.4% 1,246 12,112 10.3%
00 0.0%Brighton 1,020116 11.4% 183 2,105 8.7% 366 2,123 17.2%
20 0.0%Gates 1090 0.0% 10 307 3.3% 10 314 3.2%
40 0.0%Irondequoit 32614 4.3% 52 1,055 4.9% 94 1,063 8.8%
00 0.0%Rush 441 2.3% 3 107 2.8% 15 127 11.8%

TOWNS Total 0 6 0.0% 1,499131 248 3,5748.7% 6.9% 485 3,627 13.4%
GRAND Total 1 34 2.9% 5,607 16,968374 1,107 6.5%6.7% 1,731 15,739 11.0%



2023 Primary Election
 Democratic Turnout by Age

Part 2 of 2

Voted Registered Turnout

45-54

Voted Registered Turnout

55-64 65 +

Voted Registered Turnout
Legislative District 16 00 0.0% 0 2 0.0% 0 4 0.0%
Legislative District  17 531152 28.6% 184 567 32.5% 434 885 49.0%
Legislative District 21 1,300128 9.8% 205 1,456 14.1% 386 1,619 23.8%
Legislative District 22 1,17582 7.0% 157 1,413 11.1% 378 1,739 21.7%
Legislative District 23 929203 21.9% 341 1,119 30.5% 933 2,041 45.7%
Legislative District 24 50188 17.6% 149 563 26.5% 374 886 42.2%
Legislative District 25 1,00470 7.0% 195 1,387 14.1% 450 1,866 24.1%
Legislative District 26 81068 8.4% 110 859 12.8% 263 1,205 21.8%
Legislative District 27 1,238144 11.6% 267 1,418 18.8% 573 1,861 30.8%
Legislative District 28 1,09458 5.3% 95 1,202 7.9% 219 1,387 15.8%
Legislative District 29 1,287102 7.9% 200 1,442 13.9% 439 1,824 24.1%

CITY Total 1,095 1,903 11,42811.1% 16.7% 4,449 29.0%9,869 15,317
Brighton 1,810442 24.4% 537 1,790 30.0% 1,491 3,763 39.6%
Gates 2555 2.0% 36 333 10.8% 94 537 17.5%
Irondequoit 85986 10.0% 115 914 12.6% 339 1,641 20.7%
Rush 9111 12.1% 39 158 24.7% 108 272 39.7%

TOWNS Total 544 727 3,19518.0% 22.8% 2,032 32.7%3,015 6,213
GRAND Total 12,884 14,6231,639 2,630 18.0%12.7% 6,481 21,530 30.1%



2023 Primary Election
Democratic Turnout by Gender

Total Voters Males Females

Voted Registered Turnout Voted Registered Turnout Voted Registered Turnout

Undeclared

Voted Registered Turnout
60 0.0%Legislative District 16 20 0.0% 0 4 0.0% 0 0 0.0%

3,6871,101 29.9%Legislative District  17 1,528456 29.8% 644 2,158 29.8% 1 1 100.0%
7,761939 12.1%Legislative District 21 3,123350 11.2% 589 4,622 12.7% 0 16 0.0%
7,424736 9.9%Legislative District 22 3,044289 9.5% 443 4,355 10.2% 4 25 16.0%
8,7922,149 24.4%Legislative District 23 3,9641,010 25.5% 1,135 4,805 23.6% 4 23 17.4%
4,070893 21.9%Legislative District 24 1,767395 22.4% 497 2,283 21.8% 1 20 5.0%
7,358913 12.4%Legislative District 25 3,049335 11.0% 578 4,279 13.5% 0 30 0.0%
5,020535 10.7%Legislative District 26 1,960204 10.4% 331 3,051 10.8% 0 9 0.0%
7,9481,226 15.4%Legislative District 27 3,121414 13.3% 810 4,815 16.8% 2 12 16.7%
6,485430 6.6%Legislative District 28 2,594165 6.4% 264 3,875 6.8% 1 16 6.3%
7,705874 11.3%Legislative District 29 3,029316 10.4% 556 4,648 12.0% 2 28 7.1%

CITY Total 9,796 66,256 14.8% 27,1813,934 5,847 38,89514.5% 15.0% 15 180 8.3%
12,6113,135 24.9%Brighton 4,9291,248 25.3% 1,884 7,657 24.6% 3 25 12.0%
1,857155 8.3%Gates 71862 8.6% 93 1,138 8.2% 0 1 0.0%
5,862700 11.9%Irondequoit 2,169272 12.5% 428 3,690 11.6% 0 3 0.0%
799177 22.2%Rush 30975 24.3% 102 490 20.8% 0 0 0.0%

TOWNS Total 4,167 21,129 19.7% 8,1251,657 2,507 12,97520.4% 19.3% 3 29 10.3%

16.0%13,963 87,385 35,306 51,8705,591 8,354 16.1%15.8% 20918 8.6%
GRAND Total
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2023 Primary Election
 Republican Turnout by Age

Part 1 of 2

Voted Registered Turnout

No Date of Birth

Voted Registered Turnout

18-24

Voted Registered Turnout

25-34 35-44

Voted Registered Turnout
40 0.0%Gates 2069 4.4% 17 503 3.4% 29 521 5.6%
10 0.0%Greece 392 5.1% 2 67 3.0% 11 90 12.2%

200 0.0%Penfield 46431 6.7% 18 932 1.9% 51 1,112 4.6%
21 50.0%Rush 552 3.6% 6 101 5.9% 6 119 5.0%
20 0.0%Wheatland 575 8.8% 13 173 7.5% 25 181 13.8%

TOWNS Total 1 29 3.4% 82149 56 1,7766.0% 3.2% 122 2,023 6.0%
GRAND Total 1 29 3.4% 821 1,77649 56 3.2%6.0% 122 2,023 6.0%



2023 Primary Election
 Republican Turnout by Age

Part 2 of 2

Voted Registered Turnout

45-54

Voted Registered Turnout

55-64 65 +

Voted Registered Turnout
Gates 55451 9.2% 157 976 16.1% 496 1,775 27.9%
Greece 854 4.7% 25 126 19.8% 78 433 18.0%
Penfield 1,348143 10.6% 248 1,901 13.0% 687 3,117 22.0%
Rush 1229 7.4% 36 266 13.5% 93 388 24.0%
Wheatland 15920 12.6% 66 250 26.4% 152 415 36.6%

TOWNS Total 227 532 3,51910.0% 15.1% 1,506 24.6%2,268 6,128
GRAND Total 2,268 3,519227 532 15.1%10.0% 1,506 6,128 24.6%



2023 Primary Election
Republican Turnout by Gender

Total Voters Males Females

Voted Registered Turnout Voted Registered Turnout Voted Registered Turnout

Undeclared

Voted Registered Turnout
4,539759 16.7%Gates 2,359408 17.3% 351 2,175 16.1% 0 5 0.0%
841122 14.5%Greece 39259 15.1% 63 449 14.0% 0 0 0.0%

8,8941,178 13.2%Penfield 4,672633 13.5% 544 4,213 12.9% 1 9 11.1%
1,053153 14.5%Rush 54981 14.8% 72 503 14.3% 0 1 0.0%
1,237281 22.7%Wheatland 655161 24.6% 120 582 20.6% 0 0 0.0%

TOWNS Total 2,493 16,564 15.1% 8,6271,342 1,150 7,92215.6% 14.5% 1 15 6.7%

15.1%2,493 16,564 8,627 7,9221,342 1,150 14.5%15.6% 151 6.7%
GRAND Total
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2023 Primary Election
 Working Families Turnout by Age

Part 1 of 2

Voted Registered Turnout

No Date of Birth

Voted Registered Turnout

18-24

Voted Registered Turnout

25-34 35-44

Voted Registered Turnout
00 0.0%Legislative District  17 00 0.0% 1 7 14.3% 3 10 30.0%
00 0.0%Legislative District 21 30 0.0% 1 19 5.3% 1 31 3.2%
00 0.0%Legislative District 22 61 16.7% 1 21 4.8% 0 26 0.0%
00 0.0%Legislative District 23 43 75.0% 6 25 24.0% 2 11 18.2%
00 0.0%Legislative District 24 63 50.0% 8 16 50.0% 3 12 25.0%
00 0.0%Legislative District 25 60 0.0% 0 11 0.0% 1 20 5.0%
00 0.0%Legislative District 26 20 0.0% 0 10 0.0% 0 16 0.0%
00 0.0%Legislative District 27 50 0.0% 1 9 11.1% 2 24 8.3%
00 0.0%Legislative District 28 120 0.0% 0 21 0.0% 0 29 0.0%
00 0.0%Legislative District 29 50 0.0% 0 15 0.0% 0 24 0.0%

CITY Total 0 0 0.0% 497 18 15414.3% 11.7% 12 203 5.9%
00 0.0%Brighton 112 18.2% 3 13 23.1% 3 13 23.1%
00 0.0%Chili 50 0.0% 1 15 6.7% 1 12 8.3%
00 0.0%Clarkson 20 0.0% 0 2 0.0% 0 3 0.0%
00 0.0%East Rochester 10 0.0% 0 1 0.0% 0 4 0.0%
00 0.0%Gates 60 0.0% 0 13 0.0% 1 15 6.7%
00 0.0%Greece 111 9.1% 1 38 2.6% 1 76 1.3%
00 0.0%Hamlin 30 0.0% 0 3 0.0% 0 5 0.0%
00 0.0%Henrietta 72 28.6% 1 14 7.1% 0 19 0.0%
00 0.0%Irondequoit 20 0.0% 3 26 11.5% 6 37 16.2%
00 0.0%Mendon 00 0.0% 0 2 0.0% 1 5 20.0%
00 0.0%Ogden 10 0.0% 0 4 0.0% 0 10 0.0%
00 0.0%Parma 00 0.0% 0 2 0.0% 0 12 0.0%
00 0.0%Penfield 10 0.0% 1 8 12.5% 0 18 0.0%
00 0.0%Perinton 97 77.8% 4 11 36.4% 7 16 43.8%
00 0.0%Pittsford 93 33.3% 1 2 50.0% 5 7 71.4%
00 0.0%Riga 00 0.0% 2 2 100.0% 0 3 0.0%
00 0.0%Rush 00 0.0% 0 4 0.0% 0 4 0.0%
00 0.0%Sweden 41 25.0% 0 2 0.0% 0 6 0.0%
00 0.0%Webster 50 0.0% 1 3 33.3% 0 16 0.0%
00 0.0%Wheatland 10 0.0% 0 1 0.0% 0 3 0.0%

TOWNS Total 0 0 0.0% 7816 18 16620.5% 10.8% 25 284 8.8%
GRAND Total 0 0 0.0% 127 32023 36 11.3%18.1% 37 487 7.6%



2023 Primary Election
 Working Families Turnout by Age

Part 2 of 2

Voted Registered Turnout

45-54

Voted Registered Turnout

55-64 65 +

Voted Registered Turnout
Legislative District  17 30 0.0% 2 5 40.0% 0 3 0.0%
Legislative District 21 210 0.0% 0 11 0.0% 1 9 11.1%
Legislative District 22 242 8.3% 0 9 0.0% 1 6 16.7%
Legislative District 23 112 18.2% 1 6 16.7% 3 6 50.0%
Legislative District 24 41 25.0% 0 2 0.0% 0 2 0.0%
Legislative District 25 91 11.1% 1 12 8.3% 0 7 0.0%
Legislative District 26 121 8.3% 0 10 0.0% 2 6 33.3%
Legislative District 27 90 0.0% 0 3 0.0% 1 1 100.0%
Legislative District 28 180 0.0% 1 18 5.6% 1 13 7.7%
Legislative District 29 260 0.0% 0 16 0.0% 3 6 50.0%

CITY Total 7 5 925.1% 5.4% 12 20.3%137 59
Brighton 143 21.4% 2 11 18.2% 3 11 27.3%
Chili 163 18.8% 2 12 16.7% 6 15 40.0%
Clarkson 50 0.0% 0 5 0.0% 2 4 50.0%
East Rochester 10 0.0% 1 4 25.0% 0 1 0.0%
Gates 171 5.9% 3 21 14.3% 2 19 10.5%
Greece 542 3.7% 0 56 0.0% 6 37 16.2%
Hamlin 30 0.0% 1 9 11.1% 1 3 33.3%
Henrietta 192 10.5% 2 16 12.5% 3 10 30.0%
Irondequoit 309 30.0% 4 26 15.4% 8 14 57.1%
Mendon 30 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 1 2 50.0%
Ogden 132 15.4% 0 10 0.0% 0 3 0.0%
Parma 140 0.0% 1 10 10.0% 1 8 12.5%
Penfield 120 0.0% 2 15 13.3% 3 15 20.0%
Perinton 196 31.6% 6 13 46.2% 10 14 71.4%
Pittsford 41 25.0% 7 11 63.6% 4 6 66.7%
Riga 30 0.0% 0 3 0.0% 0 2 0.0%
Rush 10 0.0% 0 2 0.0% 0 1 0.0%
Sweden 121 8.3% 0 3 0.0% 0 2 0.0%
Webster 212 9.5% 3 19 15.8% 2 18 11.1%
Wheatland 10 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 1 0.0%

TOWNS Total 32 34 24612.2% 13.8% 52 28.0%262 186
GRAND Total 399 33839 39 11.5%9.8% 64 245 26.1%



2023 Primary Election
Working Families Turnout by Gender

Total Voters Males Females

Voted Registered Turnout Voted Registered Turnout Voted Registered Turnout

Undeclared

Voted Registered Turnout
286 21.4%Legislative District  17 172 11.8% 4 11 36.4% 0 0 0.0%
943 3.2%Legislative District 21 392 5.1% 1 55 1.8% 0 0 0.0%
925 5.4%Legislative District 22 433 7.0% 2 48 4.2% 0 1 0.0%
6317 27.0%Legislative District 23 317 22.6% 10 31 32.3% 0 1 0.0%
4215 35.7%Legislative District 24 208 40.0% 7 22 31.8% 0 0 0.0%
653 4.6%Legislative District 25 262 7.7% 1 39 2.6% 0 0 0.0%
563 5.4%Legislative District 26 221 4.5% 2 34 5.9% 0 0 0.0%
514 7.8%Legislative District 27 210 0.0% 4 30 13.3% 0 0 0.0%

1112 1.8%Legislative District 28 551 1.8% 1 56 1.8% 0 0 0.0%
923 3.3%Legislative District 29 452 4.4% 1 47 2.1% 0 0 0.0%

CITY Total 61 694 8.8% 31928 33 3738.8% 8.8% 0 2 0.0%
7316 21.9%Brighton 3512 34.3% 4 38 10.5% 0 0 0.0%
7513 17.3%Chili 469 19.6% 4 29 13.8% 0 0 0.0%
212 9.5%Clarkson 81 12.5% 1 13 7.7% 0 0 0.0%
121 8.3%East Rochester 30 0.0% 1 9 11.1% 0 0 0.0%
917 7.7%Gates 383 7.9% 4 53 7.5% 0 0 0.0%

27211 4.0%Greece 1215 4.1% 6 151 4.0% 0 0 0.0%
262 7.7%Hamlin 122 16.7% 0 14 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
8510 11.8%Henrietta 397 17.9% 3 46 6.5% 0 0 0.0%

13530 22.2%Irondequoit 5915 25.4% 15 76 19.7% 0 0 0.0%
122 16.7%Mendon 61 16.7% 1 6 16.7% 0 0 0.0%
412 4.9%Ogden 211 4.8% 1 20 5.0% 0 0 0.0%
462 4.3%Parma 271 3.7% 1 19 5.3% 0 0 0.0%
696 8.7%Penfield 264 15.4% 2 43 4.7% 0 0 0.0%
8240 48.8%Perinton 3119 61.3% 21 51 41.2% 0 0 0.0%
3921 53.8%Pittsford 2815 53.6% 6 11 54.5% 0 0 0.0%
132 15.4%Riga 41 25.0% 0 8 0.0% 1 1 100.0%
120 0.0%Rush 50 0.0% 0 7 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
292 6.9%Sweden 151 6.7% 1 14 7.1% 0 0 0.0%
828 9.8%Webster 404 10.0% 4 42 9.5% 0 0 0.0%
70 0.0%Wheatland 10 0.0% 0 6 0.0% 0 0 0.0%

TOWNS Total 177 1,222 14.5% 565101 75 65617.9% 11.4% 1 1 100.0%

12.4%238 1,916 884 1,029129 108 10.5%14.6% 31 33.3%
GRAND Total
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